ORUM & ROTH

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAV COMMERCIAL LAW LITIGATION



12-03-2002

J.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

102299554 RECORDATION. **PATENTS ONLY**

To: The Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).								
Submission Type	Conveyance Type							
☐ New Execution Date: May 31, 2002	☐ Security Agreement							
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	☐ License ☐ Change of Name							
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	☐ Merger ☐ Other							
Corrective Document Reel #013217 Frame #0115	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)							
11-25-02	☐ Department File ☐ Secret File							
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached							
Name MARTINEAU, Patrick								
Second Party								
Name								
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name GELCORE LLC								
Address (line 1) 6180 Halls Drive, Valley View, Ohio 4412-4635								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 312.922.6262								
Name Orum & Roth								
Address (line 1) 53 West Jackson Boulevard								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3) Chicago, Illinois 60604								
Application Number or Patent Number								
Patent Application Number	Patent Number							
10/159,252 If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application	on, enter the date the patent Month Day Year							
application was signed by the first named executing inventor.	on, enter the date the patent							
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Prop	perties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00							
Method of Payment: 🛛 Enclosed 🔲 Deposit	Account							
03/2002 LMUELLER 00000048 10159252 Deposit Accord	unt Number # 4-2219							
FC:8021 40.00 0P Authorization	charge additional fees: 🛛 Yes 🗌 No							
Statement and Signature								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.								
Catherine L. Gemrich	November 19, 2002							
Name of Person Signing Signatu	ure Date							

Attorney Docket Number: 13129
F166 (Orum & Roth)

PATENT REEL: 013530 FRAME: 0631

		06-	o √ -2002 6	.03.0	2		.4	
,		JC 8		U.S. Pate	ent and Trademark Office;	through 10/31/200 U.S. DEPARTMEN	T OF COMM	
	15/31/		21141759 red to	T T	y Docket No. 131		MB control n	
	/02		APPLICATION	First Inv	rentor MA LIGHT EMITTING	RTINEAU, I G DIODE RI	Patrick EFLEC	
	Ţ	(Only for new horlandistant	al applications under 37 CFR 1.53(t		Mail Label NoE	V0349729	77US	
	0 0	K/ APPLICA	FION ELEMENTS eming utility patent application conte		RESS TO: Box	istant Commissic Patent Applicationshington, DC 202	on	
	MADEMARK	Applicant claims sn See 37 CFR 1.27. Specification	nall entity status. [Total Pages 8	(if a	CD-ROM or CD-R in Computer Program leotide and/or Amino Applicable, all necessar	(<i>Appendix</i>) acid Sequence Su y)	"Si	
*		- Descriptive title of Cross Reference - Statement Regalar - Reference to second or a computer pro-	of the invention to Related Applications rding Fed sponsored R & D quence listing, a table, ogram listing appendix		a. Computer Readable Form (CRF) b. Specification Sequence Listing on: i. CD-ROM or CD-R (2 copies)			
	4	- Background of t - Brief Summary o	he Invention of the Invention of the Drawings (<i>if filed</i>) otion		Statements verify ACCOMPANYING Assignment Paper 37 CFR 3.73(b) Si (when there is an	APPLICATION (cover sheet & catement	N PART	
	-	Copy from a	S.C. 113) [Total Sheets 2 [Total Pages 2 Ited (original or copy) prior application (37 CFR 1.63 (d)) ion/divisional with Box 18 complete] 1 11. [] 12. [13. [English Translation Information Disclored Statement (IDS)/F Preliminary Amen	n Document (if a sure PTO-1449 dment ostcard (MPEP 5	pplicable) Copies or Citations	
		i. DELETI Signed stat named in tl 1.63(d)(2) a	ON OF INVENTOR(S) tement attached deleting inventor(s) the prior application, see 37 CFR and 1.33(b).	15.[(Should be specific Certified Copy of (if foreign priority Nonpublication R (b)(2)(B)(i). Applic or its equivalent.	Priority Documer is claimed) equest under 35	U.S.C. 122	
	•	18. If a CONTINUING APPLI	Sheet. See 37 CFR 1.76 CATION, check appropriate box, an	17. [Other:	and in a prelimir	nary amend	
		Continuation Data She	Divisional Continuation-in-par		of prior application No.: Group Art Unit: Ilication from which an o		is supplied	
For CONTINUATION OR DIVISIONAL APPS only: The entire disclosure of the prior application, from which an oath or declar Box 5b, is considered a part of the disclosure of the accompanying continuation or divisional application and is hereby ind. The incorporation can only be relied upon when a portion has been inadvertently omitted from the submitted application part of the control of the prior application part of the prior application of the prior application, from which an oath or declar box 5b, is considered a part of the disclosure of the prior application, from which an oath or declar box 5b, is considered a part of the disclosure of the prior application, from which an oath or declar box 5b, is considered a part of the disclosure of the prior application, from which an oath or declar box 5b, is considered a part of the disclosure of the accompanying continuation or divisional application and is hereby individually application and is hereby individually application part of the disclosure of the accompanying continuation or divisional application and is hereby individually application part of the prior application and is hereby individually application and is hereby individually application part of the prior application and is hereby individually application part of the prior application and is hereby individually applic						is hereby incorpor		
1	- T	Customer Number or Bar Co	ode Label	State of the state		Correspondence a		
		Name	ORUM & ROTH	listed it	d not receive	the follow	- 1	
		53 W. JACKSON BLVD			alica ment			
;	<u></u>	Address City	CHICAGO	State	IL	Zip Code	60604	
		Country	UNITED STATES	Telephone	(312) 922-6262	2 Fax	(312) 922-	
1	MANAGEMENT ACTILITY OF SECOND TO STATE OF PARTY	Name (Print/Type)	Andrew D. Babcock	Reg	istration No. (Attorne	ey/Agent)	44517	
. }	8 8 /	Signature	is estimated to take 0.2 hours to comple	ate. Time will year	depending upon the poods	Daio	31/2002	
	. /	Durden Hour Statement: This form	to contrated to take o.z. flours to comple	ACC. THIS WILL VALVE	seemana acci ille neens	and manymost Ge		

PATENT REEL: 013530 FRAME: 0632 ORUM AND ROTH



NO. 1986 P. 2 ---

DRUM & ROTH
INYELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW
COMMERCIAL LAW
LITIGATION

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor Full Name and Address	MARTINEAU, Patrick, 3968 Henri-Julien, Montreal, Quebec, Canada H2W-2K2					
	Hereby sell, assign and transfer to					
Assignee Name and Address	GELCORE LLC 6180 Halls Drive, Valley View, Ohio 4412-4635					
#1992 12MM/ 033	(hereinafter called the Assignce) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application for United States Letters Patent ontitled					
Title of Invention	LIGHT EMITTING DIODE REFLECTOR					
	Which application was					
Complete either	a) executed by the undersigned on the day of 20					
a) or b)	b) filed on the day of					
	Serial number					
	Including any and all United States Letters patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefit under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.					
	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection					
Date	signed at SCHINE this 3 / day of Moderate 2002					
Assignor Representative Signature(s)	ASSIGNOR(S):					
Witnesses' Full Signature(s)	WITNESSES:					
	Production (F) (F) H1 (million control of the Contr					

FILL (Orum & ROW)

CEFCOKE 214-838-8303

MA88:8 SOOS .18.15M

PATENT